
STATE OF NEW MEXICO PUBLIC EDUCATION DEPARTMENT  
SCHOOL TRANSPORTATION AND SUPPORT SERVICES 

JERRY APODACA EDUCATION BUILDING  
300 DON GASPER AVE. (ROOM G-7)  

SANTA FE, NM 87501 
 

Amendment to Contract Year:  July 1, 2015 – June 30, 2016 
 

 Amend the following paragraph in agreement between Gadsden Independent 
School District and Boone Transportation, Inc. 
 
Section 3, Compensation 
 

a. The BOARD shall pay CONTRACTOR all sums due and calculated in  
accordance with the conditions of the contract.  The BOARD agrees to pay the 
CONTRACTOR $583,390.00 for purchase allowed/rental fees, and $1144.00+ 
$172,385.00 +  $3,970,866.00  (existing contract) = $ 4,144,395.00   for services herein 
for a total of $4,727,785.00  be paid in full by June 30, 2016, for the school year 2015-
2016.                   
  
 
WITNESS WHEREOF we have set our hands and seals. 
 
GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT 
BOARD OF EDUCATION 
 
BY:  __________________________________   __________________ 
  Board President and/or Superintendent   Date 
 
  
 
 ___________________________________   __________________ 
 Boone Transportation, Inc.     Date 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


	GADSDEN INDEPENDENT SCHOOL DISTRICT

