
 
 

Gadsden Independent School District 
P.O. Drawer 70 

Anthony, New Mexico  88021 
 

Date: April 5, 2016 
 

School Board Agenda Items 
 

Title of Agenda Item: Fund 13000 Increase Bar    
    
Amendment to Contract School Year 2015-2016    
       
          
 
Board Meeting Date: April 14, 2016 
 
Submitted By:  Originator – Mr. Richard G. Chavez  

 Department – Support Services 
 Date –  April 5, 2016 

 
To Be Presented By: Richard G. Chavez 
 
Approved By: Steve Suggs, CFO   Date –  April 5, 2016 
 
Background and Summary: 
 
 Fund 13000 Transportation, Amend Transportation Contract to reflect 2015-2016 
existing Bus Transportation Services: Increase the contract by $172,385.00 and $5000 for 
professional development for driver certifications and CPR classes.  
 
Recommendation: 
 
 Approval 
 
 
Assigned to Board Agenda for Meeting of (Date): April 14, 2016  
 
 

  Consent Agenda 
  Action 
  Discussion Items 


